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ITEM 10 
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 13 

COUNCIL MEETING Feb. 21/77 

Re: WATER CONNECTION FEES 

Following is a report from the Municipal Engineer regarding a proposed 
increase in fees for water connections. 

RECOMMENDATIONS: 

.1. THAT the 3/4" connection fee be set at $350~00; and 

2 .. THAT Burnaby Waterworks Regulation By-Law No. 3325 be' amended 
accordingly; and • 

THAT the rate change become 
?f theby,-law; . and. 

reviewed a:rm\lally~ 

, . ' ' 

? ,,::;~::,:: ;, :' \').•;):~OM: MUNICIPAL TREASURER' 

: :if Tt;r \ ~: . WAmt•foNNECTI9NCFEES 

f :)ii,i~: :fr ;1,f iii~!~~;!;t:;r!~i~~I:~b1i~!~!i~E~?~I~~;~1!1rJi"• ··· 
' ' ·. ' ,'.>J.·,)· ' 'Y not come. forward to increase the fee proportionately before: now.' ' '/t:(' 

charges in effect ' in some oth,er ~ic~pali ties 

' North Vancouver . City .· . 
North Vancouver District 
Richmond• 
Port Moody 
Vancouver 

· Delta 
New Westminster 
Coquitla.m 

$ 450.00 
425.00 
275,00 
100.00 
475,00 
225,00 
140.00 
140.00 

InBur~o.by and in s~me of the other municipalities, costs for connections 
larger than 3/4" are collected in full from applicants. In other words, 
flat . rate charges 1'or larger size mains a:re not in ei'fect, 

RECOMMENDATIOJi§. 

l3M:e:p, 

l, THAT the '3/4" connection 1'ee bo set e;t :/l:150, 00; ancl 

?. • THAT l3w:•no.by Waterworks Regulation By~li1.w No. 3325 be amended 
a.ccord.:l.ngly; and 

3. THAT the rt1te change become ef;t'ect:l.vc on tht1 dnte of pn.ssage 
oi' ·the l,y-law; nnd 

11, 1.P.HA1.r. the rate 1,e reviowea. annually, 

cc, Mun:Lc:1.:r:mJ. FJng:l.n0c1· 
Municipal Solicitor 138 




