يريني بالمراجعة والمتراجع التركي التركي المتركي المركبة	
ITEM	10
MANAGER'S RE	EPORT NO. 13
COUNCIL MEET	TING Feb. 21/77

### Re: WATER CONNECTION FEES

Following is a report from the Municipal Engineer regarding a proposed increase in fees for water connections.

## RECOMMENDATIONS:

- 1. THAT the 3/4" connection fee be set at \$350.00; and 3
- 2. THAT Burnaby Waterworks Regulation By-Law No. 3325 be amended accordingly; and
- 3. THAT the rate change become effective on the date of passage of the by-law; and
- 4. THAT the rate be reviewed annually.

#### \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

# 17 February 1977

FROM: MUNICIPAL TREASURER

File: W5-4

RE: WATER CONNECTION FEES

Burnaby charges a flat fee for a 3/4" water connection. Currently, it is \$160.00. It was established on 1 June 1972. From 1974, construction costs have escalated rapidly so that by 1976 they reached an average per connection of \$312.00. Through a misunderstanding, recommendations did not come forward to increase the fee proportionately before now.

3/4" connection charges in effect in some other municipalities are:

North Vancouver City	\$ 450.00
North Vancouver District	425.00
Richmond	275.00
Port Moody	100.00
Vancouver	475.00
Delta	225.00
New Westminster Coquitlam	140.00
codurcrau	140.00

In Burnaby and in some of the other municipalities, costs for connections larger than 3/4" are collected in full from applicants. In other words, flat rate charges for larger size mains are not in effect.

#### RECOMMENDATIONS

- 1. THAT the '3/4" connection fee be set at \$350.00; and
- 2. THAT Burnaby Waterworks Regulation By-law No. 3325 be amended accordingly; and
- 3. THAT the rate change become effective on the date of passage of the by-law; and
- 4. THAT the rate be reviewed annually.

But Margue MUNICIPALITREASURER

BM:ep

cc. Municipal Engineer Municipal Solicitor

138

· [\*]